- Beauti	CC 4/AIG1800 AW 6/	FLUIDAC LIKE
INS. CASE OWNER	OG MIGTOGO.	i 1 1
	EALVIN DOI: ASSIGNMENT	18 4 14
* Surveyor:	DOI: US G US	- Date / Titne :
1910 EV 0/2002	500000	Registered in Merimen:
Pre-assign / CCU	SUZ WALLE	2016 150 67346
Insured Vehicle No	Claim No.	91197
Name of Insured	7 MULAN GAN CHEK MENG. Policy No.	7100497583-01
R U	HP: GYb7 17 Make/Mod	Audi
Insured Tel No.	11/19/1/0	h-
Excess Sec II :S\$	D.O.A : 1919 18 Place of Acc	nden : PPC
Is driver the owner		THE ALL DATE OF THE PARTY OF TH
If NO. Driver Nat Driver Tel		PORT: (ES) NO : TP GIA REPORT YES / NO idity: % Final ? Yes / No
56T 877	5t - 54 17169 - SHL7	1497
INSRS:	INSRS: INSRS:	WHE INSRS:
WSP:	WSP: WSP:	WSP:
H Tel:	Tel: Tel:	H H Tel:
Liability:	Liability: RMKS: RMKS:	Liability:
19-2-2-10	Ritho.	W Addison
Date/Time	CHI MANA A CITARINIA NA	Example 1
22/15/18	146 MAR 3 -4 SULVALLETY	STAGE DATE / PIC Non-Reporting Itr (1st):
111111		Non-Reporting Itr (2nd):
NI		Non-Reporting Itr (Final):
20/8/18	001 600 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Notification by (if non-pickup): † Call Of: THIN B. C. C.
018/18.	Spoke to of he contirmed the accident	After call lir to Ot 20/x By Ema.
	to settle.	Documentation Check List: Handler Typist
	to settle.	Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
		After call lir to Ol:
		Authorisation To Act:
		Release Voucher:
		Final Repair Bill:
		Car Rental Invoice:
		Towing Invoice
		LTA/GIA:
		Medical Bill:
		PIR:
		Mandate/Reject Instruction:
		LOD
		Payment Breakdown Form;
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Post-Repair Photos:
PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCTION O	D. W.	Others:
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Confirm by:
Repair Cost:	SS (days) Reduction: %	Email Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 19 18 Confirm with Cool to	Email Call
Final Liability: Repair Cost:	% 100 (Agreed) Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 28	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:
Loss of Rental (LOR):	SS 24 5.63 (2.5 days) x 98-25	
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS 125.00 (\$ 50 x 25 days)	
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS (S x days)	DODA do
LOR only LOU only	LOR + LOU LOR + LOI [Tick only one]	1 X 0 2 2 5 7
GIA/LTA Search	ss 7.49	VO BITY
Medical:	SS	1) Claim status Normal/Reject/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format:
Legal Cost	SS	3) Survey fee:
Total:	SS 17 15.62 Global Sum SS: 1710.00	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with:	Email Call
CANONICA CO	1714 00	
Payee 1:	SS [#10.00 Name 1: COMFORTDELGRO E	NGINEERING PIE LID
Payer 1: Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS Name 1: COMPORTDELGRO E SS Name 2: SS Name 3:	NGINEERING PTE LZD

11113)	Į.
8 meyr: Kolvin	1947
AS	SIGNMENT
From: Date: .	vetitió: SHC 26772 Yr Regni 25 Nov 210
Es#imate(Cost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Yay / Prime Mover /
OD ITPINSITE RESION RESIEVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspiedyehicle No:	Make: Home L Souto 0.0 194
at Workship m/s	Colour Ble AC: Insyled/Std/NI/NA
of	Sp.Reading 15 9882 T/Radio: Inschool Std / NI / NA
Instred:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CNO: KMHETXIVAAA798/28
Claims Na	Gen. Cond: Good / Far / Poor / Burnt
Surn Insuit: Excess:	Steering: Inorgal / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inoder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Vet	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / S/DA/Rim or
(Pollcy Condition)	Tyre Size; F: 2 cr/6 o A c 6
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF WELLIE
Bal. or Maket Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal, 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	UBal. 7 mm UBal. 7 mm
Est Repairs. 7 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 17/5/18 D.O.I. 18/5/16
Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.; Yes or No	Survey held at (DGE (Lo yang)
CA / .REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: 'IN / OUT	
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	17.
110 00 00 100 1	Ala
-13 - \$ 12501- (Keb	:\$ 772.02 (38%) Us.
	94
4.	
Data/Tine, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
Data/Time, File Return to?	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation:
) Add Fee	In all discussions and the second sec
	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format:	: Tech, Invs (\$) Others
_ump Su m / I.B.I: (\$:Weekend (\$
	TOTAL
	TOTAL



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		The state of the s	mationale Des Experts En Auton	
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC4/AIG18009	9206/K1ub3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	8-16	Date: 21-05-2018 Code: AIG	
1.	11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
.,	Insured Veh.	SLJ 2316G	Veh. Inspected	SHC 2677Z
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	21/05/2018
2,		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	12	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	I_/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.	II.	Ge	neral Information	2 H J H M P L M
214	Accident Date	17/05/2018	Inspection Date	18/05/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI	LONG AND ANGENERAL OTTO MEET	
	e man de l'ouvre esse sur sont de l'ouvre de	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.		G HILLSHOP AND AND	Remarks	MATERIAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

FORTDELGRO '

her of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

200 Timbdel Point Brigapore \$79701 Matoria - AN 6263 (ISB) Facinities - 65 6190

17 Sendin Laco Singapore 756158 7 Single Asold Way Singapore 17879 8 Oefu Seenue 1 Eingapore 588597

Date/Time: 18.05.2018 08:50

Page : 1

LLLL

ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARD	Sales Order:	JC NO305161659
		REGN NO. SHC2677Z	MILEAGE
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PT 7010045	E LTD	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL E
383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 57571	7	MODEL SONATA 17	05.2018 15:50
55508755 (0)		YR OF MANU 25.11.2010	TARGET DATE
ARD NO.		CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMAA798128	COMPLETION DATE/TIME
ent Date: 17.05.2018	JOB DESCRIPTION		

3: 3P 17.05.18

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

-		_	OUCTAMEDIO DIONATURE	
SERVICE ADVISOR		*	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
SERVICE ADVISOR		* Exit Pass	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	- E
SERVICE ADVISOR	JU AIG	Exit Pass Vehicle No.: SHC2677Z	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
SERVICE ADVISOR IT Slip SHC2677Z	JU AIG Signature/Date	Vehicle No.:	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

ur J	ob Re	No :	305	5161659				ENGINEERING
ale		:		05/2018				ortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd yang Drive Singapore 50896
INA	LIZAT	ON FO)RM				Fax:	6546 8158
D	-			LKK			Fax:	
tn				KALVIN				
50	8			2677Z		Date	of Accident :	17/05/2018
ie s	survey	and es	timates of	the repairs of the	above-mentic	oned	vehicle are a	s follows:-
	The	repair jo	ob shall bill	I to:	AIG			SLJ2316G
		NESCES WEL	d amount s	V-5857			144	
	(a)			er List discount				
	1000	34				: Carecoa		
	(b)		ur Charges			###		
		lotal	for Part-E	By-Part Repair Co	ost			
	(a.)	Total	for Lumps	ir (if applicable) sum repair cost aft n Repair cost	er Less: 2	0%		\$1,250.00
				od for repairs;		-	58 60	is no realy from you
	We s withi	hall tre n 7 wo		ove amount as C		onfi We	58 60	is no reply from you
	We s withi	hall tre n 7 wo k you f	eat the abo	ove amount as C		- Confi We fine	rmed if there confirm the e slized amount	
	We s within Than	hall tre n 7 wo k you fo	eat the abo rking days or your ass	ove amount as C		We fine	rmed If there confirm the e alized amount	estimates and
	We s within Than Signa Name	hall tre n 7 wo k you fo	eat the aborking days	ove amount as C		- Confi We fine	rmed If there confirm the e alized amount	Stimates and
	We s within Than	hall tre n 7 wo k you fo	eat the aborking days	ove amount as C		We fine	e confirm the e alized amount mature:	estimates and
	We s within Than Signa Name	hall tre n 7 wo k you fo	eat the aborking days or your ass	ove amount as C		We fina	e confirm the e alized amount mature:	Stimates and
	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall tre n 7 wo k you fo	eat the aborking days or your ass	ove amount as C sistance.		We fine	e confirm the e alized amount mature:	Stimates and
rO	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall tre n 7 wo k you fo ature : e :	eat the aborking days or your ass	ove amount as C sistance.	Docume Attache	We fina Sig Nai Da	e confirm the e alized amount mature:	Stimates and
	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall tre n 7 wo k you fo	JUMANI	ove amount as C sistance. 621 8315 65468156	orrect and C	We fina Sig Nai Da	rmed If there e confirm the e slized amount mature: me : te ; Confirm By	CALL 24/5/-8
Re	We s within Than Signal Name Tel Fax Official	hall tre n 7 wo k you fo sture : e : :	JUMANI Day	ove amount as C sistance. 621 8315 65468156	Docume Attach Yes or	We fina Sig Nai Da	rmed If there e confirm the e slized amount mature: me : te ; Confirm By	CALL 24/5/-8
Re	We s within Than Signal Name Tel Fax Official	hall tree n 7 woo k you for ature :	JUMANI Day	ove amount as C sistance. 621 8315 65468156	Docume Attach Yes or	We fina Sig Nai Da	rmed If there e confirm the e slized amount mature: me : te ; Confirm By	CALL 24/5/-8
Re	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall tree n 7 woo k you for ature :	JUMANI Only Paid	ove amount as C sistance. 621 8315 65468156	Docume Attach Yes or	We fina Sig Nai Da	rmed If there e confirm the e slized amount mature: me : te ; Confirm By	CALL 24/5/-8
Re Lo St LT	We s within Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall tren 7 woo k you for ature : But Item Late P/L Item Late P/L Item Late P/L Item Late P/L Item Late P/L	JUMANI Only Paid	sistance. 6214 8315 65468156 Amount	Docume Attach Yes or	We fina Sig Nai Da	rmed If there e confirm the e slized amount mature: me : te ; Confirm By	CALL 24/5/-8

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

RÉPAIR ESTIMATE*

HICLE N	STIMATE* 0: SHC 2677Z	DATE	18/5/2018 10:05		LX	Υ.
AKE	:					7.
ODEL	: HYUNDAI SONATA					< 1)
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	1 2	Amount	10
	Rear Bumper Determine			\$	578.40	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			\$	483.30	
	Rear Bumper Clip			\$	22.00	
	Rear Bumper Sponge			\$	137.40	
	Rear Bumper Under Cover X			S	185.80	
	Rear Bumper Protector (LH/RH) & My 1		\$ 38.00	\$	76.00	
	SUB TOTAL			s	1,482.90	1
	LESS 20%			\$	296.58	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	1,186.32	
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor / sLotu				125.70	
	Redi Dumper Reverse Sensor			S	135.70	Nett
				S	135.70	
	Labour Charge					
	Panel Beating			1	200	
	Spray Painting Charge			5	280.00	200
	Wiring Charge			\$	250.00	10.
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$	50100	~ "
	Kemove Kema Keverse Sensor			S	120.00	20
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	700.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	2,022.02	
	Kahr 1(10K) 18/5/18 1045hs 2 Rys		0			
	Laher	LKR	Auto Consultants hence	notify		
	1/ 18/18 1045/	The Short	Denditat of the losowith	4		
	// 10/2/	_ Y	resurvey belongater spray or display damaged partial donn	LEGINO,	ley	
	2 Pys		arts prices are subject to confin	12 (21)		
		the second	of the county section of the foreign to the all the sections of	10.0		
	45 After Report pla		o megar socialism si must be opplementary demonstration raubject to train approved from		yert and ce Corrigery	
	111 Pener alte			Transfer and		
	HHer In		knowledged by Repairer			
	Z 70%		gnature:			1

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 2677Z

DATE 18/5/2018 10:05

Alg. LKK

MAKE

MODEL · HVUNDALSONATA

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	Mount
	Rear Bumper			S	578.40
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement ?			\$	483.30
	Rear Bumper Clip			\$	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge .7			\$	137.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover X			\$	185.80
	Rear Bumper Protector (LH/RH) & My 2		\$ 38.00	S	76.00
	*************************************		550000	,	
	SUB TOTAL			s	1,482.90
	LESS 20%			\$	296.58
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	1,186.32
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor			\$	135.70
				\$	135.70
	Labour Charge				200
	Panel Beating			\$	280.00
	Spray Painting Charge			\$	250.00
	Wiring Charge			\$	50.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$	120.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			S	700.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	2,022.02
	, I (CICIC)		===		_
	Kahr 1(10K) 18/5/18 1045/s 2 Rys	the Repa	Consultants hence notify ret of the following: ry before latter spray painting		
	// /0//	To resurv To district	damaged parties during result	Ey	1
	2 Rys	· Parts pr	COS ALC SOLL	sice" b	858
	211	* Third pa	i metilicascititi ia atowed	1 - 0	
	After Report pla	• No Reg	if modifications is a several mentary luminist must be resulted as instruct approval from Insuran	ce Cor	ngany
	1. 0. 14	is subject	mentary illuminist must be resulted at to final approval from Insurat		
	Aller Report plans	a rivinosii	edged by Reporter		1
	11100	Signatu	es		
		Dates			
		-		1	

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our	Ref
VOU	Ref

CHARTIS Buliding

78 Shenton Way

Singapore 079120

T 0518 / SHC2677Z /CL(st)

Your Ket. Date

#07-16

Dear Sir

30-May-18

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pto Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor

Singapore 508969

Mainline +65 6383 6280 Facsimilia +65 6280 9755

www.cdge.com.sp

Company Registration No. 1090/00048W

Workshops

Braddell

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI

AND OTHER SGT8778Z

Attn: Motor Claims Department

SHC2677Z YOUR INSURED SLJ2316G

ON 17.05.18

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Pandan 45 Pandan Road

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor SHC2677Z which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle ingapore 609286 The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from Singapore 408649 the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SLJ2316G we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

24 Senoko Loop Singapore 758156 Sungel Kadut

Senako

320 Ubi Road 3

7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791

501 Yishun Industrial Park A Singapore 768732

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

7	Cost of Repair	\$ 1,337.50
2	3 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 98.25 per day	\$ 294.75
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$ -
4	GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$ 7.49
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$
	Sub Total :	\$ 1,639.74

HIRER'S CLAIM

days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days 240.00

Total Claims: \$ 1.879.74

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs: a)

8 pcs

4 007 50

b) LTA search slip/s of : SLJ2316G

c) GIA / Police report/s of : SHC2677Z

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

() Certificate of Insurance

() Witness statement/s

(x) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

From:

Thin Thin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 20 August 2018 3:25 PM

To:

'ganjulian@yahoo.com.sg'

Cc:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 2316G / SHC 2677Z AND OTHERS ON 17/05/2018



Auto Consultants Ple Ltd

51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18009206/K1ub3

20 AUGUST 2018

JULIAN GAN CHEK MENG

87 YISHUN AVE 1 #02-05 SINGAPORE 769133

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLJ 2316G / SHC 2677Z AND OTHERS ON 17/05/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party claimant

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD – if applicable) will be with held for the time being. Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

THIN THIN HLAING Case Handler DID: 6841 2360

Fax: 6741 4108

Email: thinthin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SONATA SHC2677Z , SLJ2316G , SGT8778Z ON 17-May-18 09:50

ALONG

TAMPINES EXPRESSWAY.

(ALONG KPE TUNNEL TWDS MCE B/4 PAYA LEBAR)

I / We

TAN JOOK KIANG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0166838B

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No .:

Taxi Number

SHC2677Z

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of

"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

17-May-2018

Name of Hirer

TAN JOOK KIANG

Hirer NRIC

S0166838B

Signature:



Address

104 BUKIT BATOK CENTRAL #05-281

650104

Contact No.

97378233

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

The first section of the section of						7.0	("the worksho yor of AIG As		
_							of surveyor) SHC >6112		
pursuant	to	the KPE	accident	THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	occurred	i on	And the second of the second o	(date)	along
1EC C12	69								

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 18/5/18 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **COMFORT TRANSPORTATION**PTE LTD ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SHC 1677 2 make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SAC >6772 (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _______ (day) of ______ (month) 20_____ (year)

CLAIMS DEPARTMENT COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PIE LTD

205 BRADDELL ROLD

SINGAPORE 579701

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

"The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only.

All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to:-COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTO



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Brackell Flood Singepore S79701 Maintine + 65 6383 6290 Facultité + 65 6290 9755

Workshops

59 Loyang Drive Singapora 508969 980 Sin Ming Drive Gingapora 578717 45 Pandan Road Singapora 609286 500 Lbi Road 3 Sv

24 Sensko Loop Singapore 75(156) 7 Sunger Kadul Way Singapore 728701 501 Yehun Industrial Park A Sengapore 786732

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page:

TAX INVOICE

8010004

ATG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LUD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY, CHARTIS BUILD

SINGAPORE 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

VEHCLE NO SHC26777

TNV. NO/DATK 91374338 25.05.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305161659

MODEL. SONATA ODOMETER READING

DATK OF REG 25.11.2010

CHASSIS CODE

JOB TYPE

KMHET41VMAA798128

Description: 3P 17.05.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt 7,000 % 1,250.00

Add GST @

Total Invoice amount

1,337.50

: KATHERINETAN 25.05.2018 11:26:59 Issued by

Repair Type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

NOTICE IN WRITING TO THE COMPANY OF ANY COMPLAINTS. CITIEFFWISE, THE VEHICLES WILL BE LIFEWED TO HAVE HIGH ADDITION IN GOOD ORDER

INTEREST OF AN PER MONTH WILL BE CHARGED ON A DAY TO DAY HASHED THE DESPECT OF ANY AMOUNT OUR ABD DANCE TO THE

PLEASE EXAMINE THIS INVOICE MANEDIATELY LIPON REGERT AND ADVISE THE ODNIBURY OF ANY ENTORS OF DISCRESSIONS

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road

Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18050462

Date: 25 May 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

17/05/2018 @ 09:50 hrs

ALONG

TPE (ALONG KPE TUNNEL TWDS MCE B/4 PAYA

LEBAR)

INVOLVING

SLJ2316G, SGT8778Z

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC2677Z (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN JOOK KIANG IC NO S0166838B a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$98.25 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

SE BEADING	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIM	ATED (TIM	Wijesta		15177	MILEAGE	HOLIBS OPERATED ATME	TED (TIME)
DAIGNE	(KM)	FROM	OT	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED	EDOM.	TO ALL
				1.1.0				NOG.	2
				75/15		15776		10.00 00.01	200
				12/4/10		158157	425	CR.00 >	13.30
				15/5/K		1578533	351	CT.30 2	22.45
6				16/6/10		158887		6740 3	2255
				n/s/u		230651	1961	0630 1545	1545
				7 2	Accident		F	1831	\
				1915	repair	7	Cud	_	1200
					1/8				
					100/10/				

Insurance Particulars Enquiry By Agents Detail

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

5LJ2316G 17 May 2018 / 09:50:00

Successful

A04

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous

OK

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

LAIM SUB	FOLDER TRA	CKING							
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	22 May 2018 Edit Reg		18 May 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$1,250.00 Edit Estimate	4	1,250.00 lew Rpt		Pending (Report Cancel C	or Survey
	Main	R	eference	Claim I	Petails		Documents		Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created I	by adjuster]		
Insured:	JULIAN G	AN CHEK MENG	ID: S7676370D						
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co.	Reg. No.: 1993	3821R				
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHC267	7Z			of Loss:		3 12:00 - :59 and 22 Days Fro	m LTA Reg Dat	e (Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 326	5506737SG		Policy Note	/Cover No.:	210049250	3 (Comprehensive)	
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):	SLJ2316G	li li		Policy (Clair	No. nant):	D-18088936MFSH			
				Excer	s:				
Repairer:	ComfortD	elGro Engineeri	ng Pte Ltd (Loyang	59 Loyang Driv	e, 50896	69 Loyang - T	el: 6214 8300		
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-641	-3000	[Handled b	y Loh, Chee-Hen	g] Chee-Heng	Loh@aig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First C	apital Insuranc	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	222311					
Adjuster:	31/05/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Hand	lled by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN] [F	inal Rpt du	e
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					View	v All Comp	ose Case Mail
There are n	o mail for this	case.						1.	
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS⊡				View All S	earch Tasks Cr	eate New Task	Complete
Due Date	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Assign		Completed On	Created	

Claim Documents

*SHC2677Z (3265506737SG)

[SLJ2316G]

TP

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

May 17 2018 12:00PM

[JULIAN GAN CHEK MENG]

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Indian	Thumbnail	-
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	O	Edit	-
Pho	otos/Images		3 per i	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	22/05/18 08:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	22/05/18 08:45	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
3	22/05/18 08:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	22/05/18 08:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	22/05/18 08:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	22/05/18 08:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	22/05/18 08:45	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	22/05/18 08:45	General View	0	Load JPG	₹
9	22/05/18 08:45	General View			-
			0	Load JPG Load JPG	V
10	22/05/18 08:45	General View			V
11	24/05/18 09:02	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
12	24/05/18 09:02	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	4
13	24/05/18 09:02	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
14	24/05/18 09:02	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
15	24/05/18 09:02	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
16	24/05/18 09:02	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
Doc	umentation		1 per g	page 🔽	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	15.50	Thumbnail	
1	21/05/18 21:07	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	21/05/18 21:07	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	03/09/18 10:48	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
4	03/09/18 10:48	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	03/09/18 10:48	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
6	03/09/18 10:48	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
7	03/09/18 10:48	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
8	03/09/18 10:48	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	Print
1	22/05/18 09:45	TP GIA	0	Load PDF	
2	22/05/18 09:45	OI GIA	0	Load PDF	-
3	22/05/18 16:14	OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print	İ

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
<u> </u>	^

NOTE:	TO	DE	COMPL	ETED	DV	CHIDA	/EV/	an
NUIE:	10	DE	COMPL	EIEU	DI.	SUK	/EII	JR

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEAL	0.0	
1 - 0	wı	

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	No: SLJ2316G (Insd veh SHC2677Z (TP veh)				ľ	HYUNDAI SONATA 2.0			
	SHC2	677Z (TP veh)			4			
Date of Accident:	17/05/2018								
200 12 0200									
Global Sum Settlem	nent :	[X] Yes		[]	No			
Repair Estimate				: \$		2,163	175.5		
Final Repair Cost				: \$		1,710			
Loss of Use			: \$			- 2	.50 day	ys at \$50.00 per day	
Rental (if any)				: \$			2.50	day	ys
LTA / GIA Search F	ee			: \$					
Others:				: \$					
				: \$					
	m (Glob	al Sun	1)	: \$		1,710.	00		
Is Third Party Wor elow) A) For <u>Non GIA R</u>	kshop (ed Wo	rkshop:		BOL				(Kindly indicate (%) BOLA Scenario No:
s Third Party Work elow) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability:	egisteretered W	orksho	rkshop:		Agre BOI _2 Ass	eed Liabi A Applic B essed Lia	lity able: Yes/ ability (*):_	No — E	(%)
Is Third Party Work selow) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab	egisteretered W	orksho	rkshop:		Agre BOI _2 Ass	eed Liabi A Applic B essed Lia	lity able: Yes/ ability (*):_	No — E	(%) BOLA Scenario No:
Is Third Party Work below) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks	egistered W	orksho	rkshop: op: _(%) d only fo	r chair	Agre BOI _2 Ass	eed Liabi A Applic B essed Lia	lity able: Yes/ ability (*):_	No — E	(%) BOLA Scenario No:
B Third Party Work Payment Instruction S Third Party Work B For Non GIA R BOLA Liability: Assessed Liab Payment Instruction ComfortDelGreen	egistered Wegistered W	orksho	rkshop: op: _(%) d only fo	r chair	Agre BOI _2 Ass	eed Liabi A Applic B essed Lia	lity able: Yes/ ability (*):_	No — E	(%) BOLA Scenario No:(%) OLA does not apply.
s Third Party Work elow) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia Remarks Payment Instruction () ComfortDelGreen	egistered Wegistered W	orksho	rkshop: op: _(%) d only fo	r chair	Agre BOI _2 Ass	eed Liabi A Applic B essed Lians and fo	lity able: Yes/ ability (*):_	No — E	(%) BOLA Scenario No:(%) OLA does not apply.
Is Third Party Work pelow) A) For Non GIA R B) For GIA Regist BOLA Liability: * Assessed Liab Remarks Payment Instruction ComfortDelGree egistered Wegistered W	orksho	rkshop: op: _(%) d only fo	r chair	Agre BOI _2 Ass	eed Liabi A Applic B essed Lians and fo	lity able: Yes/ ability (*):_	No — E	(%) BOLA Scenario No:(%) OLA does not apply.	
* Assessed Lia	egistered Wegistered W	orksho	rkshop: op: _(%) d only fo	r chair	Agre BOI _2 Ass	eed Liabi A Applic B essed Lia ns and fo	lity able: Yes/ ability (*):_	No — E	(%) BOLA Scenario No:

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

Date

Page 1 of 4 Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AIG18009206/K1UB3Q2

Date:

03/09/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No: 2100492503

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHC2677Z

Insured Vehicle No: SLJ2316G

Date of Loss:

17/05/2018

Nature of Claim: TP

Claim No: 3265506737SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC2677Z

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI SONATA, 2.0 (A)

Engine No:

D4EA9763427

Reg. Date:

25/11/2010 (Man. Year: 2010)

Chassis No:

KMHET41VMAA798128

Colour:

Odometer:

159082 km

Engine Capacity:

1991 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Right Side:

West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: West Lake 7 mm West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
1,322.02	1,112.58	209.44	15.84
0.00	0.00	0.00	
700.00	420.00	280.00	40.00
0.00	0.00	0.00	
0.00	0.00	0.00	
2,022.02	1,532.58	489.44	24.21
	1,250.00		
2,022.02	1,250.00	772.02	38.18
141.54	87.50	54.04	38.18
2,163.56	1,337.50	826.06	38.18
50.00/day) (S\$)	125.00		
98.25/day) (S\$)	245.63		
Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
ett Liability (S\$)	1,715.62		
Settlement (S\$)	1,710.00		
	1,322.02 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 2,022.02 2,022.02 141.54	1,322.02 1,112.58 0.00 0.00 700.00 420.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,022.02 1,532.58 1,250.00 2,022.02 1,250.00 141.54 87.50 2,163.56 1,337.50 350.00/day) (S\$) 125.00 398.25/day) (S\$) 245.63 Search Fee (S\$) 7.49 ett Liability (S\$) 1,715.62	1,322.02 1,112.58 209.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 420.00 280.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,022.02 1,532.58 489.44 1,250.00 2,022.02 1,250.00 772.02 141.54 87.50 54.04 2,163.56 1,337.50 826.06 350.00/day) (\$\$) 125.00 698.25/day) (\$\$) 245.63 Search Fee (\$\$) 7.49 ett Liability (\$\$) 1,715.62

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 18/05/2018 Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

Date Inspected: 18/05/2018 Inspected At: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: THIN THIN HLAING

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	578.40 FL	*578.40 FL
2	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Cracked	483.30 FL	*483.30 FL
3	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIP	Necessary	22.00 FL	*22.00 FL
4	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE	Torn	137.40 FL	*137.40 FL
5	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	Serviceable	185.80 FL	*-FL
6	2		*REAR BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH/RH)	Repair	76.00 FL	*-FL
7	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Shorted	135.70 FS	*135.70 FS
F=Fra	inchise	part. S=SpcN	lett. L=ListItemDisc.	3	10012/10012/2002	
				Sub Total (S\$)	1,618.60	1,356.80
			- List Item Discount on L Item	ns 20.00/20.00% (S\$)_	296.58	244.22
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,322.02	1,112.58
			Report was unsubmitted during	a this print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANE BEATING	New	280.00	200.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE	New	250.00	200.00
3	WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
4	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	20.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	700.00	420.00
	Report was	s unsubmitted during this print-out.		